
S

C

2

C

C

1

C

C

1

C

C

1

C

C

1

OUTLINE OF EXISTING POOL

250mm THICK RETAINING W
ALL

THICKENED LOCALLY IN STEPS

TO MATCH RISE IN LANDSCAPING

TEMPORARY TRENCH

SHEETING

300mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

300mm THK INSITU RC

RETAINING W
ALL CAST

IN SECTIONS

200mm THK SHEAR

W
ALL PROVIDING

STABILITY

SITE BOUNDARY

250mm THK RC

FLOOR SLAB

S
T

E
P

S
T

E
P

2 THE CHESTNUTS

EXISTING GARDEN

BUILDING

SAVOY

COURT

GARDEN

SSL 115.890

S
T

E
P

S
I
T

E
 
B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

CANTILEVERS TO FORM

NEW
 BASEMENT.

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

W
ITH TEMPORARY PROPS

TO FORM NEW
 BASEMENT.

FOR CAPPING BEAM REFER

TO GA/005

300mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

1 THE CHESTNUTS

EXISTING GARDEN

500mm DEEP RC

CAPPING BEAM

200mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

500mm DEEP RC CAPPING

BEAM

RETAINING W
ALL TOE TO BE

BROKEN AW
AY FOR PILING AND

CAST INTO CAPPING BEAM

S
T

E
P

S
T

E
P

RC SLAB STEPS TO

ALLOW
 FOR TRENCH

6

1

1

F
I
R

E
C

R
E

S
T

 
D

R
I
V

E

Leavesden

H

o

t

e

l

2

T

h
e
 
C

h
e
s
t
n
u
t
s

G

y

G

y

G

y

G

y

G

y

G

y

L

i

g

h

t

L

i

g

h

t

L

i

g

h

t

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

S

a

p

1

2

0

.

9

2

1

2

0

.

9

4

1

2

0

.

8

4

1

2

0

.

8

3

1

2

0

.

7

3

1

2

0

.

6

5

1

2

0

.

6

2

1

1

9

.

9

2

1

1

9

.

9

1

1

1

9

.

9

2

1

2

0

.

1

0

1

2

0

.

1

1

1

2

0

.

2

7

1

2

0

.

2

7

1

2

0

.

2

5

1

2

0

.

3

4

1

2

0

.

3

7

1

2

0

.

3

6

1

2

0

.

3

7

1

2

0

.

3

6

1

1

9

.

8

3

1

1

9

.

8

4

1

1

9

.

8

4

1

1

9

.

8

3

1

1

9

.

8

0

1

1

9

.

8

5

1

1

9

.

8

5

1

1

9

.

8

5

1

1

9

.

8

5

1

1

9

.

8

3

1

1

9

.

8

0

1

1

9

.

8

1

1

1

9

.

8

1

1

1

9

.

8

4

1

1

9

.

7

9

1

1

9

.

7

9

1

1

9

.

8

3

1

1

9

.

8

1

1

1

9

.

7

8

1

1

6

.

5

2

1

1

7

.

3

9

1

1

7

.

3

9

1

1

7

.

3

9

1

1

7

.

4

0

1

1

7

.

4

0

1

1

7

.4

1

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

5

1

1

6

.

8

5

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

1

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

8

1

1

6

.

8

5

1

1

6

.

8

5

1

1

6

.

8

6

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

7

.

3

6

1

1

7

.

3

4

1

1

7

.

4

5

1

1

7

.

2

7

1

1

7

.

2

3

1

1

7

.

2

3

1

1

7

.

2

5

1

1

7

.

2

7

1

1

7

.

2

7

1

1

7

.

2

4

1

1

7

.

2

5

1

1

7

.

6

4

1

1

7

.

4

7

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

1

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

7

9

1

1

6

.

8

3

1

1

6

.

8

1

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

2

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

8

3

1

1

6

.

8

3

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

6

.

7

9

1

1

6

.

8

4

1

1

7

.

2

8

1

1

7

.

3

4

1

1

7

.

2

0

1

1

7

.

2

8

1

1

7

.

2

8

1

1

7

.

2

6

1

1

7

.

2

2

1

1

7

.
2

0

1

1

7

.

0

9
1

1

7

.

0

7

1

1

6

.
8

8

117.04

117.15

117.12

1

1

7

.

1

4

1

1

7

.

1

5

117.13

1
1
7
.
1
3

117.14

117.16

1

1

6

.

9

7

1

1

7

.

0

6

1

1

7

.

1

7

1

1

7

.

2

6

1

1

7

.

3

1

1

1

7

.

3

2

1

1

7

.

2

9

1

1

7

.

2

3

117.08

I

C

I

C

I

C

I

C

I

C

U

p

U

p

U

p

U

p

P

l

a

y

 

G

y

m

W

e

n

d

y

 

H

o

u

s

e

R

u

b

b

e

r

 

C

h

i

p

p

i

n

g

s

G

r

a

s

s

G

r

a

s

s

S

o

i

l

S

o

i

l

S

o

i

l

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

F

l

o

o

r

L

i

g

h

t

F

l

o

o

r

L

i

g

h

t

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

D

r

a

i

n

a

g

e

 

C

h

a

n

n

e

l

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

P

a

v

i

n

g

S

o

i

l

S

o

i

l

R

w

p

R

w

p

R

w

p

R

w

p

1

1

8

.

0

9

1

1

8

.

0

7

1

1

8

.

0

7

1

1

8

.

0

9

1

1

8

.

0

9

1

1

8

.

0

7

1
1
8
.
0
6

1
1
8
.
0
7

B

B

E

E

F

F

U
P

UP

U
P

DN

S
L

A
V
 
+

 
L
ig

h
t
in

g
 
c
u
p
b
o
a
r
d

W

a
r
d
r
.

STA
IR

CA
SE H

A
LL

STO
R

E

PLA
N

T R
O

O
M

C
H

A
N

G
E

PO
O

L AR
EA

PLA
YR

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

W
C

ELECTR
ICAL

H
ALL

UP

R
W

P 1

1

1

2

2

A

A

4

4

5

5

6

6

R
W

P 3

H
ALL

3

3

C

C

D

D

Existing 150mmØ adopted combined sewerExisting 150mmØ adopted

combined sewer

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

W
ITH TEMPORARY PROPS

TO FORM NEW
 BASEMENT

350mmØ PILES SUPPORTING

THE STRUCTURE

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

W
ITH TEMPORARY PROPS

TO FORM NEW
 BASEMENT

S
I
T

E
 
B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

SITE BOUNDARY

TEMPORARY TRENCH SHEETING

EXISTING BASEMENT

W
ALL TO BE RETAINED.

DETAIL TBC

P

1

P

2

P

3

P

4

P

5

P

6

P

7

P

8

P

9

P

1

5

P

1

0

P

1

1

P

1

2

P

1

3

P

1

4

P

1

6

P

1

7

P

1

8

P

1

9

P

2

0

P

2

1

P

2

2

P

2

3

P

2

4

P

2

5

P

2

6

P

2

7

P

2

8

P

2

9

P

3

0

P

3

1

P

3

2

P

3

3

P

3

4

P

3

5

P

3

6

P

3

7

P

3

8

P

3

9

P

4

1

P

4

3

P

4

4

P

4

6

P

4

5

P

4

0

P

4

2

200mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

250mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

EXISTING RETAINING W
ALL

TO BE RETAINED

DETAIL TBC

2 THE CHESTNUTS

EXISTING GARDEN

BUILDING

EXISTING RETAINING W
ALL

TO BE RETAINED

DETAIL TBC

BACKFILL TO NEW

GARDEN LEVEL

S
I
T

E
 
B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

400mm THICK RC RETAINING

W
ALL CAST IN SECTIONS

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

W
ITH TEMPORARY PROPS

TO FORM NEW
 BASEMENT

TEMPORARY TRENCH SHEETING

EXISTING 500mm HIGH W
ALL

INCREASED TO 1250mm

S

C

1

S

C

1

CONTIGUOUS PILED W
ALL

W
ITH TEMPORARY PROPS

TO FORM NEW
 BASEMENT

SITE BOUNDARY

SAVOY

COURT

GARDEN

250mm THK RC

FLOOR SLAB

250mm THK RC

FLOOR SLAB

250mm THK RC

FLOOR SLAB

250mm THK RC

FLOOR SLAB

S
T

E
P

S
T

E
P

350mmØ PILES

SSL 113.765

SSL 113.765

OUTLINE OF EXISTING POOL

TEMPORARY TRENCH

SHEETING

1 THE CHESTNUTS

EXISTING GARDEN

TW
O PILE PILECAP 1700mm

LONG x 650mm W
IDE x

600mm DEEP

SINGLE PILE PILECAP

650mm LONG x 650mm W
IDE

x 600mm DEEP

200mm THK RC

RETAINING W
ALL

650mm W
IDE x

600mm DEEP

GROUND BEAM

SSL 114.795

SSL 114.195

C

L

TRENCH CONNECTING

POOL AND PLANTROOM

Proposed 150mmØ

diversion Proposed 150mmØ diversion

S6

F5

PS1

F6

F7

F8

S7

S5
S4

S3

S2

S1 F4

F3
F2

F1

PS2

S4

S6

SSL
113.850

SSL
113.850

SSL
115.775

F5

F6

Foul Water (FW) Manhole Schedule

MANHOLE

REF

INVERT

LEVEL

COVER

LEVEL

CHAMBER

TYPE

COVER

TYPE

F1 115.390 115.920

Existing Existing

F2 115.457 115.920

Type D 900 x 675

B125 900 x 675

F3 115.690 116.840

Existing Existing

GRADE

1 in

PIPE Ø

(mm)

LENGTH

40.0 150 2.5

40.0 150 9.0

GEN3 Concrete (designed to BRE Special
Digest 1 Concrete in Aggressive Ground)

Internal dimensions of chamber normally 900 x 675mm as
clear opening of frame. Chamber width should be increased
for pipes larger than 225mm dia to give 225mm benching
and 500mm landing. Brickwork to be corbelled down (a
pre-cast lintel can be used in exceptional circumstances

675x675mm  ductile iron cover   grade
D400 cover 150mm deep on class M1

mortar

25mm thick granolithic benching  1 in
12 crossfall with 25mm radius nosing

225mm class B engineering
brickwork or precast concrete

masonry units 225mm thick

75mm class D concrete blinding

Joint to be as close as possible to face of manhole
to permit satisfactory joint and movement

Pipe joint with channel to be
located inside face of manhole

675

1
5
0

2
2
5

300

(Max)

150

(Max)

900

TYPICAL MANHOLE DETAIL - TYPE D
( Depth from ground level to soffit of pipe less than 1.0m )

150

Pipe Bedding Requirement
(mm)

over150-300
10, 14 or 20mm nominal single-size or
14mm to 5mm graded or 20mm to 5mm
graded 20mm to 5mm graded

over 300

Pipe
nominal
size (DN)

10 or 14mm nominal single size or
14mm to 5mm graded

150mm C20 concrete bed and
surround to  Concrete
protection to have
compressible filler over the full
cross section at each pipe joint
by shaped compressible filler.

TYPE S GRANULAR SURROUND BED
To be used where cover to pipe soffit is greater than 1200mm in vehicular areas and

greater than 900mm in non-trafficked  areas (ie footpaths, verges, etc)

topsoil

landscape carriageway

Type S granular
bed and surround

50mm compressible
layer beneath slab

NOTE :- Slab must span
trench completely
bearing on original
ground both sides.
Bearing width (150mm
min) will vary with pipe
size, consult EngineerCONCRETE SLAB PROTECTION

To be used where cover to pipe soffit is less than 1200mm in vehicular areas
and 900mm in non-trafficked areas (ie footpaths, verges, etc)

suitable or as dug
backfill material
Compacted in
layers not  greater
than 150mm thick

carriageway
construction

Trench excavation backfill
material under
carriageways and
loadbearing areas to be
Type 1 sub-base cl803
SHW

150

150 min

300 max

150 min

300 max

150 min

see note

150mm ST4 concrete slab
20mm nominal size
aggregate.
Steel mesh (393)
reinforcement 50mm
clearance from base of
concrete slab.

topsoil

landscape carriageway

TYPE Z CONCRETE BED AND SURROUND
To be used where cover to pipe soffit is less than 1200mm in vehicular areas and 900mm

in non-trafficked areas (ie footpaths, verges, etc)

carriageway
construction

Trench excavation backfill
material under carriageways
and loadbearing areas to be
Type 1 sub-base cl803 SHW

150 min

150 min

topsoil

landscape carriageway

carriageway
construction

Trench excavation
backfill material
under carriageways
and loadbearing
areas to be Type 1
sub-base cl803 SHW

150 min

150 min

Type S granular
bed and surround

to 550
14, 20 or 40mm nominal single-size
crushed rock or 14mm to 5mm
graded or 20mm to 5mm graded

over 550 14, 20 or 40mm nominal single-size
crushed rock or 14mm to 5mm
graded or 20mm to 5mm graded or
40mm to 5mm graded

100 10 nominal single size

over100

GRANULAR BEDDING AND SIDEFILL
 MATERIAL GRADINGS

PIPE

675

1200

900
1050

750
825

375

525
600

450

225
300

150
DIA

1450

2300

1900
2050

1500
1600

1050

1200
1350

1150

700
750

WIDTH
600

Tw
TRENCH

PIPE BEDDING DETAILS

Nominal Bore of
Pipe (mm)

Single-Sized

100-150
225-300
375-525
Exceeding

10
10 or 14
10,14 or 20 14 or 20
14,20 or 40

Graded

-
14 to 5
14 to 5 or 20 to 5
14 to 5 or 20 to 5
14 to 5, 20 to 5
or 40 to 5

Alternative Aggregate Sizes (mm)
CF Value

Max

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.15
0.5 DRAINAGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

-THE WRC PUBLICATION 'SEWERS FOR ADOPTION 6TH
EDITION' AND ANY APPROPRIATE ADDENDUMS.
-DRAINAGE SHALL ALSO BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE ADOPTING AUTHORITY INSPECTORS.
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Foul Sewer Diversion
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2236 Lower Ground

S

E
W

N

Drainage Key

Sewers

Foul water drain (private/non adoptable)

Surface water drain (private/non adoptable)

Foul water sewer (Adoptable)

Surface water sewer (Adoptable)

Foul rising main

Existing combined water sewer (Adopted)

FW SW

Chamber Key

macmac Mini access chamber (mac) - 300mmØ *

PPIC - 475mmØ *

P.C.C. units/brick *

Manhole
Depth 1.25 to 1.5m *
Depth 1.55 to 3.0m *

* General note
(Refer to standard details & long sections for chamber sizes.
Size may need to increase dependant on number of incoming
pipes/size of incoming pipes)

Rain water down pipe  (roddable access)

Soil vent pipe/soil stack

Linear drainage channel

Cellular storage (refer to drawing for sizes)

FFL
XX.XX

Finished Floor Level (FFL)

Building Access - Primary

Existing manhole cover
level reduced  to
accommodate new levels

Ex MH
CL = 116.85
IL = 115.78

Gully or vent
connection

Existing adopted
sewer abandoned
under a section 185
Agreement

Concrete surround
to pipe required due
to reduced levels

Note
All abandoned drainage to be broken out
and backfilled to avoid future connections
to redundant pipes occurring

DESIGN RISK ITEM
NOTE THAT SHALLOW DRAINAGE EXISTS AS A RESULT OF
LOWERING THE GROUND LEVELS. THE CONTRACTOR MUST
ENSURE THAT THE EXISTING FOUL SEWER AND ANY NEW
DRAINAGE CROSSING THE SITE IS PROTECTED FROM LOADS
AND IS PROVIDED WITH A SUITABLE CONCRETE BED AND
SURROUND

CDM RESIDUAL RISK ITEM
CONTACT WITH FOUL DRAINAGE
REQUIRED TO MAKE NEW CONNECTION.
SUITABLE PPE TO BE WORN


